
MARSHALL HICKS PRINT MEDIA
TOUR OF CAERWENT 2013

AWARDS LIST

1st Overall No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
1 DAVE WILLET JOHN DAVIES ESCORT 01.24.12 1

Class 1 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
57 ANDREW SAUNDERS PHIL SAUNDERS CITROEN AX 01.35.26 1
48 DAVID MORGAN PHILLIP COOK DARRIAN 01.35.47 2
58 BILL PAYNTER ANDY HOLLINGHAM PEUGEOT 106 01.36.17 3

Class 2 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
34 CHRIS PHILLIPS SARAH HUGHES 106 GTI 01.30.14 1
41 RICHARD BLISS JAMIE VAUGHAN CIVIC 01.31.39 2
72 HYWEL GREVES ROB LEEMAN POLO 01.33.09 3

Class 3 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
7 RICHARD MERRIMAN TOM WOOD DARRIAN T90 01.24.35 1
5 DAVE PARNELL PETE BOLD ESCORT 01.26.22 2
16 BRIAN DAVIS IAN DAVIS ESCORT 01.27.37 3

Class 4 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
15 ROBERT SWANN DARREN GARROD IMPREZA 01.25.40 1
21 JAMES HARVEY BEN HARVEY IMPREZA 01.27.06 2
10 PHILLIP TURNER SIMON ANTHONY IMPREZA 01.28.16 3

Class 5 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
29 WAYNE JAMES STUART HARRIES 205 GTI 01.30.11 1
32 CERI JONES JENNY EVANS ESCORT 01.30.44 2
37 MARC THOMAS THOMAS BLAIR ESCORT 01.31.04 3

Class 6 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
75 JOHN MORRIS MARK WATKINS ESCORT 01.34.50 1
43 ROD HAVEN KEVIN HAVEN ESCORT 01.34.54 2
38 LEN GILES DERRICK WALTERS 205 GTI 01.35.01 3

Class 7 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
14 ROGER HICKS IAN TAYLOR ESCORT 01.26.50 1
22 IAN KENVIN IAN MEAKIN ESCORT 01.27.32 2
2 DAMIAN COLE JONATHON GRIFFITHS ESCORT MK2 01.27.39 3
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MARSHALL HICKS PRINT MEDIA
TOUR OF CAERWENT 2013

AWARDS LIST

Best Mixed No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
   Crew 4 CARL O'GRADY EMMA TODD SUNNY F2 01.30.10 1

Best Team No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
   Award 21 JAMES HARVEY BEN HARVEY IMPREZA

5 DAVE PARNELL PETE BOLD ESCORT

Best Novice No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
   Crew 15 ROBERT SWANN DARREN GARROD IMPREZA 01.25.40 1

Best Turned No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
   Out Car 70 KEVIN JONES NATHAN JONES NOVA N/A 1

Last ClassifiedNo. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
   Finisher 83 STEVE MACE PAUL GOODMAN ESCORT MK 3 01.49.13 1

02.53.28 1
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MARSHALL HICKS PRINT MEDIA
TOUR OF CAERWENT 2013

FINAL RESULTS

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

1 DAVE WILLETT JOHN DAVIES ESCORT MK2 7 01.24.12 1
7 RICHARD MERRIMAN TOM WOOD DARRIAN T90 3 01.24.35 2 1

15 ROBERT SWANN DARREN GARROD IMPREZA 4 01.25.40 3 1
5 DAVE PARNELL PETE BOLD ESCORT 3 01.26.22 4 2

14 ROGER HICKS IAN TAYLOR ESCORT 7 01.26.50 5 1
21 JAMES HARVEY BEN HARVEY IMPREZA 4 01.27.06 6 2
22 IAN KENVIN IAN MEAKIN ESCORT 7 01.27.32 7 2
16 BRIAN DAVIS IAN DAVIS ESCORT 3 01.27.37 8 3
2 DAMIAN COLE JONATHON GRIFFITHS ESCORT MK2 7 01.27.39 9 3
6 IAN GODNEY JUSTIN DAVIES CLIO 3 01.28.09 10 4

10 PHILLIP TURNER SIMON ANTHONY IMPREZA 4 01.28.16 11 3
19 IWAN MAYES MARC MAYES ESCORT MK2 3 01.29.52 12 5
4 CARL O'GRADY EMMA  TODD SUNNY F2 3 01.30.10 13 6

29 WAYNE JAMES STUART HARRIES 205 GTI 5 01.30.11 14 1
12 JOHN THWAITES TONY POWELL ESCORT RS 7 01.30.13 15 4
34 CHRIS PHILLIPS SARAH HUGHES 106 GTI 2 01.30.14 16 1
32 CERI JONES JENNY EVANS ESCORT 5 01.30.44 17 2
23 DAVE ALLMARK LEIGH WOODINGTON ESCORT 3 01.30.50 18 7
37 MARC THOMAS THOMAS BLAIR ESCORT 5 01.31.04 19 3
33 WYNNE WATKINS SHERRYN ROBERTS IMPREZA 4 01.31.13 20 4
41 RICHARD BLISS JAMIE VAUGHAN CIVIC 2 01.31.39 21 2
45 NATHAN JONES TIM MURPHY ESCORT 7 01.31.53 22 5
44 STEPHEN DAVIS STUART POWELL ESCORT 3 01.32.44 23 8
72 HYWEL GREVES ROB LEEMAN POLO 2 01.33.09 24 3
67 SIMON KEMP RICHARD SUTER ESCORT MK2 7 01.33.41 25 6
18 ROBERT DAVIES FIONA SCARRETT ESCORT 7 01.33.46 26 7
40 STEVE BLACKHAM HELENA MAYALL ASTRA 3 01.34.14 27 9
75 JOHN MORRIS MARK WATKINS ESCORT 6 01.34.50 28 1
36 DAVID ATTIWELL KIETH EMERY ASTRA 3 01.34.52 29 10
43 ROD HAVEN KEVIN HAVEN ESCORT 6 01.34.54 30 2
38 LEN GILES DERRICK WALTERS 205 GTI 6 01.35.01 31 3
47 MIKE PUGSLEY ADRIAN WILLIAMS ESCORT 6 01.35.22 32 4
57 ANDREW SAUNDERS PHIL SAUNDERS CITROEN AX 1 01.35.26 33 1
48 DAVID MORGAN PHILLIP COOK DARRIAN 1 01.35.47 34 2
58 BILL PAYNTER ANDY HOLLINGHAM PEUGEOT 106 1 01.36.17 35 3
59 NEIL FAYERS LEWIS DAVIES ESCORT 7 01.37.47 36 8
53 STEVE MOORE MICHAEL MERCER CORSA 2 01.37.50 37 4
56 STEVE HOPKINS CORIE JONES NOVA 2 01.37.55 38 5
62 CRAIG CAMERON STUART CAMERON NOVA 1 01.38.24 39 4
69 JASON HODGE CHRISTOPHER JOHNS CELICA 5 01.38.55 40 4
74 PAUL DAVIS KIETH RICHINGS CORSA 1 01.40.36 41 5
66 SACHA KAKAD ANDREW PRICE FREELANDER 4 01.40.59 42 5
68 JOHN TATLOW JULIE WESTWOD 205 GTI 2 01.41.41 43 6
78 ROBERT DAVIES ALEX DAVIES C1 1 01.41.50 44 6
85 MICHAEL JEWELL SEYYAN JOHN SANTRAZ 5 01.43.18 45 5
64 WILL BARNARD SIMON HIGGS 106 RALLYE 1 01.45.09 46 7
60 OWAIN ROBERTS JON ROBERTS ROVER ZR 1 01.46.34 47 8
80 RHYDIAN THOMAS MARC HUGHES PEUGEOT 306 5 01.47.54 48 6
82 NIGEL SMITH JAMES LEWIS FOCUS ST 3 01.48.35 49 11
83 STEVE MACE PAUL GOODMAN ESCORT MK3 2 01.49.13 50 7
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MARSHALL HICKS PRINT MEDIA
TOUR OF CAERWENT 2013

FINAL RESULTS

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

31 SIMON MAUGER MELANIE HOLMES ESCORT MK2 7 Non Starter
20 LLYR JONES MICHAEL GILBEY ESCORT 6 Non Starter
61 0 0 0 0 Non Starter
71 0 0 0 0 Non Starter
77 0 0 0 0 Non Starter
79 0 0 0 0 Non Starter
3 MARTYN ENGLAND DAWN ENGLAND EVO 9 4 Retired
8 BOB FOWDEN PAUL WAKELY SUBARU IMP 4 Retired

27 MARK ROBERTS KELVIN SAUNDERS ESCORT WRC 4 Retired
9 SPENCER CHARD TIM BABBAGE IMPREZA 4 Retired

11 STEVE O'LEARY MICHAEL O'LEARY DARRIAN T90 3 Retired
51 JOHN DAVIES GERAINT MAYES NOVA 3 Retired
17 RICHARD EDWARDS PAUL BROWN ESCORT 3 Retired
24 BRYAN WHALE ROB JENKINS NOVA 2 Retired
25 DAVE THOMAS PETER LEWIS ESCORT 3 Retired
26 SCOTT BARNES ANDY HALL CORSA 2 Retired
28 GARY PARKER TONY BASSETT PEUGEOT 205 3 Retired
30 LES SKEET MARK POWELL NOVA 1 Retired
35 JOHN OLDRIEVE STEVE YEOMAN STARLET 2 Retired
39 GARETH REED DAVID BRADLEY BMW 325i 7 Retired
42 DAVE WARD SIMON COX CELICA 4 Retired
46 MARK VAUGHAN KEEGEN REES RS 2000 3 Retired
49 TUDOR JENKINS DOM ADAMS IMPREZA 4 Retired
50 MARK HATTON ALLAN HATTON CLIO 4 Retired
52 ANDY BUTCHER CHRIS BUTCHER SWIFT GTI 1 Retired
54 DALE CLATWORTHY MARC CLATWORTHY CORROLLA 2 Retired
63 ANTHONY GREENE MICK WILCOX CIVIC 2 Retired
65 JULIAN SMITH DAVID LEE SUNBEAM 2 Retired
70 KEVIN JONES NATHAN JONES NOVA 1 Retired
73 TONY RENDELL KAREN PHELPS ESCORT 2 Retired
76 MARCUS NAYLOR MARK WILLIAMS 106GTI 5 Retired
81 NATHAN LONG DANIEL SAUNDERS MINI 1 Retired
84 KRISTAIN WRIGHT BRAD WILLIAMS 205 M16 3 Retired

Promoted by
Forresters Car Club Ltd

Results compiled by -
Amserwyr Modur Cymru

Twitter @AMCRallyResults
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MARSHALL HICKS PRINT MEDIA
TOUR OF CAERWENT 2013

RESULTS IN CAR No. ORDER

Car No. Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Other Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

1 7 14.26 13.58 13.34 13.27 14.25 14.22 00.00 01.24.12 1
2 7 15.15 14.42 14.31 13.48 14.43 14.40 00.00 01.27.39 9 3
3 4 14.38 14.05 14.20 13.49 14.51 00.00 00.00 Retired
4 3 15.41 15.01 14.29 14.35 15.18 15.06 00.00 01.30.10 13 6
5 3 14.50 14.22 14.11 13.54 14.41 14.24 00.00 01.26.22 4 2
6 3 14.58 14.36 14.06 13.54 14.40 15.55 00.00 01.28.09 10 4
7 3 14.29 14.12 13.46 13.36 14.17 14.15 00.00 01.24.35 2 1
8 4 14.42 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
9 4 15.27 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired

10 4 15.09 14.51 14.20 14.10 14.59 14.47 00.00 01.28.16 11 3
11 3 14.29 14.07 13.46 13.31 14.22 00.00 00.00 Retired
12 7 15.17 14.47 14.16 14.06 16.43 15.04 00.00 01.30.13 15 4
14 7 14.55 14.32 14.04 13.51 14.50 14.38 00.00 01.26.50 5 1
15 4 14.26 14.32 13.59 13.32 14.40 14.31 00.00 01.25.40 3 1
16 3 15.07 14.46 14.15 14.03 14.50 14.36 00.00 01.27.37 8 3
17 3 14.27 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
18 7 15.54 15.09 14.50 14.55 17.25 15.33 00.00 01.33.46 26 7
19 3 15.16 14.50 14.14 14.39 15.02 14.51 01.00 01.29.52 12 5
20 6 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Non Starter
21 4 14.45 16.02 13.59 13.43 14.19 14.18 00.00 01.27.06 6 2
22 7 15.42 14.38 14.02 13.55 14.44 14.31 00.00 01.27.32 7 2
23 3 15.29 14.58 14.27 14.10 15.11 16.35 00.00 01.30.50 18 7
24 2 15.34 15.07 14.33 14.17 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
25 3 15.49 15.33 14.49 14.39 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
26 2 O.T.L 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
27 4 15.19 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
28 3 15.02 14.48 14.26 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
29 5 15.29 14.58 14.42 14.19 15.30 15.13 00.00 01.30.11 14 1
30 1 16.04 15.53 14.54 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
31 7 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Non Starter
32 5 15.25 15.09 14.45 14.35 15.30 15.20 00.00 01.30.44 17 2
33 4 16.50 15.04 14.29 14.23 15.30 14.57 00.00 01.31.13 20 4
34 2 15.31 15.11 14.34 14.23 15.30 15.05 00.00 01.30.14 16 1
35 2 15.29 16.57 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
36 3 15.57 15.49 15.42 15.24 16.04 15.56 00.00 01.34.52 29 10
37 5 16.13 15.21 14.45 14.26 15.15 15.04 00.00 01.31.04 19 3
38 6 16.33 15.32 15.23 15.43 15.57 15.53 00.00 01.35.01 31 3
39 7 15.31 15.21 15.11 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
40 3 15.56 15.38 15.38 15.16 16.03 15.43 00.00 01.34.14 27 9
41 2 15.40 15.28 14.50 14.44 15.23 15.34 00.00 01.31.39 21 2
42 4 16.49 16.12 19.17 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
43 6 16.25 15.52 15.32 15.11 16.02 15.52 00.00 01.34.54 30 2
44 3 15.57 15.32 15.04 14.43 15.45 15.43 00.00 01.32.44 23 8
45 7 15.29 15.13 14.55 14.35 15.35 16.06 00.00 01.31.53 22 5
46 3 16.56 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
47 6 16.20 15.58 15.24 15.15 16.04 16.21 00.00 01.35.22 32 4
48 1 16.14 16.03 15.27 15.15 16.30 16.18 00.00 01.35.47 34 2
49 4 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
50 4 16.35 16.01 15.33 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
51 3 17.13 14.49 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
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MARSHALL HICKS PRINT MEDIA
TOUR OF CAERWENT 2013

RESULTS IN CAR No. ORDER

Car No. Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Other Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

52 1 16.12 15.33 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
53 2 16.35 16.22 15.55 15.40 16.41 16.37 00.00 01.37.50 37 4
54 2 16.55 15.25 14.50 15.27 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
56 2 17.01 16.26 16.03 15.48 16.25 16.12 00.00 01.37.55 38 5
57 1 16.18 15.47 15.30 15.19 16.21 16.11 00.00 01.35.26 33 1
58 1 16.40 16.12 15.35 15.24 16.15 16.11 00.00 01.36.17 35 3
59 7 16.57 16.06 15.58 15.42 16.29 16.35 00.00 01.37.47 36 8
60 1 18.00 17.59 17.13 17.01 17.59 18.22 00.00 01.46.34 47 8
61 0 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Non Starter
62 1 16.28 17.38 17.09 14.59 16.34 15.36 00.00 01.38.24 39 4
63 2 16.11 16.03 15.29 15.42 16.18 00.00 00.00 Retired
64 1 17.26 17.13 16.38 17.28 18.23 18.01 00.00 01.45.09 46 7
65 2 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
66 4 17.51 16.59 16.15 16.08 16.54 16.52 00.00 01.40.59 42 5
67 7 16.04 15.36 15.08 14.41 16.01 16.11 00.00 01.33.41 25 6
68 2 16.36 16.18 15.58 15.50 16.59 20.00 00.00 01.41.41 43 6
69 5 17.34 16.32 16.07 15.33 16.43 16.26 00.00 01.38.55 40 4
70 1 20.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
71 0 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Non Starter
72 2 15.51 15.55 15.15 14.56 15.42 15.30 00.00 01.33.09 24 3
73 2 15.53 15.31 15.24 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
74 1 17.16 16.52 16.07 16.10 17.07 17.04 00.00 01.40.36 41 5
75 6 16.41 15.45 15.26 15.04 16.09 15.45 00.00 01.34.50 28 1
76 5 16.20 16.02 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
77 0 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Non Starter
78 1 17.33 17.06 16.26 16.28 17.20 16.57 00.00 01.41.50 44 6
79 0 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Non Starter
80 5 19.03 18.00 17.18 17.15 18.01 18.17 00.00 01.47.54 48 6
81 1 20.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
82 3 18.16 17.56 17.56 17.21 18.06 19.00 00.00 01.48.35 49 11
83 2 19.11 18.41 18.02 17.21 18.09 17.49 00.00 01.49.13 50 7
84 3 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
85 5 18.01 17.14 16.43 16.24 17.39 17.17 00.00 01.43.18 45 5
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MARSHALL HICKS PRINT MEDIA
TOUR OF CAERWENT 2013
RESULTS IN CLASS ORDER

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

57 ANDREW SAUNDERS PHIL SAUNDERS CITROEN AX 1 01.35.26 33 1
48 DAVID MORGAN PHILLIP COOK DARRIAN 1 01.35.47 34 2
58 BILL PAYNTER ANDY HOLLINGHAM PEUGEOT 106 1 01.36.17 35 3
62 CRAIG CAMERON STUART CAMERON NOVA 1 01.38.24 39 4
74 PAUL DAVIS KIETH RICHINGS CORSA 1 01.40.36 41 5
78 ROBERT DAVIES ALEX DAVIES C1 1 01.41.50 44 6
64 WILL BARNARD SIMON HIGGS 106 RALLYE 1 01.45.09 46 7
60 OWAIN ROBERTS JON ROBERTS ROVER ZR 1 01.46.34 47 8
30 LES SKEET MARK POWELL NOVA 1 Retired
52 ANDY BUTCHER CHRIS BUTCHER SWIFT GTI 1 Retired
70 KEVIN JONES NATHAN JONES NOVA 1 Retired
81 NATHAN LONG DANIEL SAUNDERS MINI 1 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

34 CHRIS PHILLIPS SARAH HUGHES 106 GTI 2 01.30.14 16 1
41 RICHARD BLISS JAMIE VAUGHAN CIVIC 2 01.31.39 21 2
72 HYWEL GREVES ROB LEEMAN POLO 2 01.33.09 24 3
53 STEVE MOORE MICHAEL MERCER CORSA 2 01.37.50 37 4
56 STEVE HOPKINS CORIE JONES NOVA 2 01.37.55 38 5
68 JOHN TATLOW JULIE WESTWOD 205 GTI 2 01.41.41 43 6
83 STEVE MACE PAUL GOODMAN ESCORT MK3 2 01.49.13 50 7
24 BRYAN WHALE ROB JENKINS NOVA 2 Retired
26 SCOTT BARNES ANDY HALL CORSA 2 Retired
35 JOHN OLDRIEVE STEVE YEOMAN STARLET 2 Retired
54 DALE CLATWORTHY MARC CLATWORTHY CORROLLA 2 Retired
63 ANTHONY GREENE MICK WILCOX CIVIC 2 Retired
65 JULIAN SMITH DAVID LEE SUNBEAM 2 Retired
73 TONY RENDELL KAREN PHELPS ESCORT 2 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

7 RICHARD MERRIMAN TOM WOOD DARRIAN T90 3 01.24.35 2 1
5 DAVE PARNELL PETE BOLD ESCORT 3 01.26.22 4 2

16 BRIAN DAVIS IAN DAVIS ESCORT 3 01.27.37 8 3
6 IAN GODNEY JUSTIN DAVIES CLIO 3 01.28.09 10 4

19 IWAN MAYES MARC MAYES ESCORT MK2 3 01.29.52 12 5
4 CARL O'GRADY EMMA  TODD SUNNY F2 3 01.30.10 13 6

23 DAVE ALLMARK LEIGH WOODINGTON ESCORT 3 01.30.50 18 7
44 STEPHEN DAVIS STUART POWELL ESCORT 3 01.32.44 23 8
40 STEVE BLACKHAM HELENA MAYALL ASTRA 3 01.34.14 27 9
36 DAVID ATTIWELL KIETH EMERY ASTRA 3 01.34.52 29 10
82 NIGEL SMITH JAMES LEWIS FOCUS ST 3 01.48.35 49 11
11 STEVE O'LEARY MICHAEL O'LEARY DARRIAN T90 3 Retired
51 JOHN DAVIES GERAINT MAYES NOVA 3 Retired
17 RICHARD EDWARDS PAUL BROWN ESCORT 3 Retired
25 DAVE THOMAS PETER LEWIS ESCORT 3 Retired
28 GARY PARKER TONY BASSETT PEUGEOT 205 3 Retired
46 MARK VAUGHAN KEEGEN REES RS 2000 3 Retired
84 KRISTAIN WRIGHT BRAD WILLIAMS 205 M16 3 Retired

Promoted by
Forresters Car Club Ltd

Results compiled by -
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MARSHALL HICKS PRINT MEDIA
TOUR OF CAERWENT 2013
RESULTS IN CLASS ORDER

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

15 ROBERT SWANN DARREN GARROD IMPREZA 4 01.25.40 3 1
21 JAMES HARVEY BEN HARVEY IMPREZA 4 01.27.06 6 2
10 PHILLIP TURNER SIMON ANTHONY IMPREZA 4 01.28.16 11 3
33 WYNNE WATKINS SHERRYN ROBERTS IMPREZA 4 01.31.13 20 4
66 SACHA KAKAD ANDREW PRICE FREELANDER 4 01.40.59 42 5
3 MARTYN ENGLAND DAWN ENGLAND EVO 9 4 Retired
8 BOB FOWDEN PAUL WAKELY SUBARU IMP 4 Retired

27 MARK ROBERTS KELVIN SAUNDERS ESCORT WRC 4 Retired
9 SPENCER CHARD TIM BABBAGE IMPREZA 4 Retired

42 DAVE WARD SIMON COX CELICA 4 Retired
49 TUDOR JENKINS DOM ADAMS IMPREZA 4 Retired
50 MARK HATTON ALLAN HATTON CLIO 4 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

29 WAYNE JAMES STUART HARRIES 205 GTI 5 01.30.11 14 1
32 CERI JONES JENNY EVANS ESCORT 5 01.30.44 17 2
37 MARC THOMAS THOMAS BLAIR ESCORT 5 01.31.04 19 3
69 JASON HODGE CHRISTOPHER JOHNS CELICA 5 01.38.55 40 4
85 MICHAEL JEWELL SEYYAN JOHN SANTRAZ 5 01.43.18 45 5
80 RHYDIAN THOMAS MARC HUGHES PEUGEOT 306 5 01.47.54 48 6
76 MARCUS NAYLOR MARK WILLIAMS 106GTI 5 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

75 JOHN MORRIS MARK WATKINS ESCORT 6 01.34.50 28 1
43 ROD HAVEN KEVIN HAVEN ESCORT 6 01.34.54 30 2
38 LEN GILES DERRICK WALTERS 205 GTI 6 01.35.01 31 3
47 MIKE PUGSLEY ADRIAN WILLIAMS ESCORT 6 01.35.22 32 4
20 LLYR JONES MICHAEL GILBEY ESCORT 6 Non Starter

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

1 DAVE WILLETT JOHN DAVIES ESCORT MK2 7 01.24.12 1
14 ROGER HICKS IAN TAYLOR ESCORT 7 01.26.50 5 1
22 IAN KENVIN IAN MEAKIN ESCORT 7 01.27.32 7 2
2 DAMIAN COLE JONATHON GRIFFITHS ESCORT MK2 7 01.27.39 9 3

12 JOHN THWAITES TONY POWELL ESCORT RS 7 01.30.13 15 4
45 NATHAN JONES TIM MURPHY ESCORT 7 01.31.53 22 5
67 SIMON KEMP RICHARD SUTER ESCORT MK2 7 01.33.41 25 6
18 ROBERT DAVIES FIONA SCARRETT ESCORT 7 01.33.46 26 7
59 NEIL FAYERS LEWIS DAVIES ESCORT 7 01.37.47 36 8
31 SIMON MAUGER MELANIE HOLMES ESCORT MK2 7 Non Starter
39 GARETH REED DAVID BRADLEY BMW 325i 7 Retired

Promoted by
Forresters Car Club Ltd

Results compiled by -
Amserwyr Modur Cymru

Twitter @AMCRallyResults
www.amcrallyresults.co.uk



MARSHALL HICKS PRINT MEDIA
TOUR OF CAERWENT 2013

TOP TEN STAGE TIMES

Car No. Stage 1 Car No. Stage 2 Car No. Stage 3
1 14.26 1 13.58 1 13.34
15 14.26 3 14.05 7 13.46
17 14.27 11 14.07 11 13.46
7 14.29 7 14.12 15 13.59
11 14.29 5 14.22 21 13.59
3 14.38 15 14.32 22 14.02
8 14.42 14 14.32 14 14.04
21 14.45 6 14.36 6 14.06
5 14.50 22 14.38 5 14.11
14 14.55 2 14.42 19 14.14

Car No. Stage 4 Car No. Stage 5 Car No. Stage 6
1 13.27 7 14.17 7 14.15
11 13.31 21 14.19 21 14.18
15 13.32 11 14.22 1 14.22
7 13.36 1 14.25 5 14.24
21 13.43 6 14.40 15 14.31
2 13.48 15 14.40 22 14.31
3 13.49 5 14.41 16 14.36
14 13.51 2 14.43 14 14.38
6 13.54 22 14.44 2 14.40
5 13.54 14/16 14.50 10 14.47

Promoted by
Forresters Car Club Ltd
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